

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 445 OF 2011

SHIVANGI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NISHANT Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay & exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 06/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Joby P. Varghese, Adv.
Mr. Vevek Chib, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr.Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is brought to our notice that the Family Court has yet to pass an order in the application filed for setting aside the ex-parte order. Inasmuch as we have not entertained the transfer petition, the court concerned is free to pass appropriate orders in accordance with law.

List after eight weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master