

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 445 OF 2011

SHIVANGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NISHANT

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-Parte stay & exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 23/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Joby P. Varghese, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Chib, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is represented by the counsel appearing for the petitioner that by the order dated 7th December, 2011, the trial court has set aside the ex-parte order dated 20th October, 2010. The above statement is recorded.

Put up after two weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Court Master