

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 445 OF 2011

SHIVANGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NISHANT Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 13/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Joby P. Varghese,Adv.  
Mr. V. Chib,Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ritesh Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RExemption from filing O.T. is allowed.  
Issue notice.Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Advocate accepts notice on  
behalf of the respondent.In the meantime, there shall be stay of further  
proceedings in Case No. 663 of 2010 titled as Nishant  
Vs. Shivangi pending before the Principal Judge,  
Family Courts, Kanpur Nagar.Both parties are directed to appear before the  
Mediation Centre at Bombay High Court on 20th March,  
2012.List the matter after the report from the  
Mediation Centre is received.[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master